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Owner: Transwestern Mining Company

P. O. Box 20728

Reno, Nevada 89515

The following claims located in the Eureka Mining District,
Eureka County, Nevada, within Sections 1,2,3,5,10,11,12,13,
14,15,20.23.25,26,33,34,35 and 36, Townshlp 17 and 18 North,

Range 53 East, MDB&M:

h

BLM SERIAL NO.

NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
HMC
NMC

123071
123072
123073
123074
123075
123076
123077
123078
123079
123080
123081
123082
123083
123084
123085
123086
123087
123088
123089
123090
123091
123092
1230923
123094
123095
123096
123097

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

5HUNDRED DOLLARS ($100 00) per cla1m for development labor and _
;1mprovements as the annual assessment work ‘for the. assessment yea:
'1”end1ng September 1, 1982,
,5110 contlguous unpatented lode mlnlng claims:

for each and every one of . the f0110w1ng'
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" AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK
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AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK
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The work, development and improvements were performed or made

by the following individuals or companies at the direction of and
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PAGE FOUR

under the superv151on of TRANSWESTERN MINING CDMPANY P. 0 Box
] Reno, Nevada 39515. CoR N_j

_;James Bond, P. O. Box'757 Eureka, Nevada, geologls
'—;'Transwestern Mining Company._ o

.‘. 13 {; ,-"‘

:ff}Pollock’s Drllllng and’ Pump Service, P. O. Box 1326
: 'susanv1lle, California 96130

s H Drilling, Box 46B, Sasabe Star Route, Tucson,:¢
Arizona B5736.

Western Windfall, Ltd., P. 0. Box 326, Eureka, Nevada
89316.

performed between August 19, 1982 and August 31, 1982 and
consisted of the following:

1. Drilling 15 holes totaling 3,970 feet on the following
claims: H 3, 4, 5, & 7, and ¥ 13, 14, 24 s 32.

2. 2,500 feet of road were built on the above referenced
claims.

Such work cost, and is valued at, in excess of $11,000.

All of the aforesaid 110 unpatented lode mining claims are
contiguous and work on any one claim or group of claims tends to
develop all the claims. The work was performed for the purpose

of developing the mineral potential of the claims, and to maintszin
and hold such claims.

DATED thie /& %day of ﬁdﬂsz ,.1982.

WITNESSES: TRANSWESTERN MINING COMPANY

By Mﬁ&y/‘:’ 44.:_/

WHﬂL/‘k/¢¥f§Z£4” d*‘ Title Land Manager
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The work and improvements for development of the claims were'
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